


We invite abstracts for the oral/poster presenta�on under the above men�oned thema�c areas 

and a special session of young scien�sts. Abstract not exceeding 250 words alongwith registra�on 

form would be submi�ed through google form:  h�ps://forms.gle/uT6wxrqnQtnLnfgt6. Name of 

the presenter and theme of submission should be highlighted in bold le�ers. The online 

registra�on and payment of fees is must for all delegates.



Dr. A.R. Pathak, GAAS, Ahmadabad
Dr. Anil Dahuja, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi
Dr. Archana Sachdev, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi
Dr. Aruna Tyagi, IARI, New Delhi
Prof. Chi�aranjan Kole, ICRCGC
Dr. D. D. Patel, NAU, Bharuch
Dr. J. J. Dhruve, AAU, Anand
Dr. Jayesh Pastagia, NAU, Waghai
Dr. K. C. Bansal, TERI, Gurgaon, Haryana
Dr. N. K. Singh, ICAR-NIPB, New Delhi
Dr. N.L. Patel, NAU, Navsari and President HSG

Dr. P.R. Pandey, NAU, Dediapada
Dr. R. C. Bha�acharaya, ICAR-NIPB, New Delhi
Dr. R. D. Pandya, N.M.C.A., NAU,Navsari
Dr. R. Srinivasan, SPBB, New Delhi
Dr. R. M. Patel, NAU, Surat
Dr. Ramavtar Sharma, ICAR-CAZRI, Jodhpur
Dr. Ruchira Shukla, NAU, Navsari
Dr. Sanjay Jha, NAU, Surat
Dr. S.K. Bera, ICAR-DGR, Junagadh
Dr. Shelly Praveen, SPBB, New Delhi

Dr. N.K. Gon�a, Vice Chancelor, JAU, Junagadh
Dr. K.B. Kathiriya, Vice Chancellor, AAU, Anand
Dr. R.M. Chauhan, Vice Chancellor, SDAU, 
S.K. Nagar

Dr. S. L. Mehta, President, SPBB,Pusa, New Delhi
Dr. Ashok K. Singh, Director, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi
Dr. T.R. Ahlawat, DR & Dean, PGS, NAU, Navsari

Dr. Z. P. Patel
Vice Chancellor, NAU, Navsari

Dr. Trilochan Mohapatra
Secretary (DARE) & Director General (ICAR)



The details of the registra�on fee are given below:

 Category                                                                                                               Fee (in Indian Rupees)

                                Physical mode            Virtual mode              Bank Account Detail

SPBB Member

Non-SPBB Member

Research Scholar

PG student

Corporate Delegate

4000

5000

3000

1500

6000

1000

1250

750

250

1500

Account name - EIPMAFNS-2022

Bank: State Bank of India

Branch: Navsari. Agri. University

Account no. - 40595746950

IFSC Code – SBIN0003889

Chairman                             :

Co-chairman                       :

Organizing Secretaries      :

Co-organizing Secretaries :

Dr. P.K. Srivastava, NAU, Navsari      Dr. Shelly Praveen,  SPBB, New Delhi

Dr. Rehana Niyaria, NAU, Navsari    Dr. Anil Dahuja, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi

Dr. Diwakar Singh, NAU, Navsari      Dr. Ranjeet Ranjan Kumar, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi

Dr. K.P. Suthar, NAU, Navsari             Dr. Vinutha T., ICAR-IARI, New Delhi

Dr. Vijay Vekariya, NAU, Surat           Dr. Suneha Goswami, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi



Dr. Diwakar Singh
Assistant Professor

NAU, Navsari
diwakar@nau.in

Contact no: 9979246301

Contact details



Contact details

Dr. Ranjeet Ranjan Kumar
Senior Scien�st

ICAR-IARI, New Delhi
ranjeetranjaniari@gmail.com

Contact no: 8368958133


