# National Symposium **Emerging Innovations in Plant Molecules for Achieving Food and Nutritional Security**



In Hybrid mode

22nd and 23rd September, 2022

Venue: Dept. of PMBB, ACHF, NAU, Navsari, Gujarat







Department of Plant Molecular Biology and Biotech., ACHF, NAU, Navsari & Division of Biochemistry, ICAR-IARI, Pusa Campus, New Delhi



**Society for Plant Biochemistry and Biotechnology (SPBB) New Delhi** 





## **About the Symposium**

Department of Plant Molecular Biology and Biotechnology, ACHF, NAU, Navsari and Division of Biochemistry, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi in association with Society for Plant Biochemistry and Biotechnology, IARI, Pusa Campus, New Delhi invites you for the National Symposium on 'Emerging Innovations in Plant Molecules for Achieving Food and Nutritional Security (EIPMAFNS-2022). Food and nutritional security ensure better health of human being. In present scenario every day new diseases are coming up and only those persons can survive who take nutritionally superior and good quality food. The symposium aims to bring eminent scientists working in the frontier areas of Plant Biochemistry, Genomics, Genetics, Metabolomics, Stress Biology, Food Science and Nutritional Science together and provide a forum for sharing their immense experience to encourage and inspire young researchers for exploring the emerging areas of Plant Biochemistry, Biotechnology and Food Science. Looking to the pandemic situation of COVID-19 this symposium will be organized in hybrid mode.

## Symposium thematic areas:

- Innovations in Nutritional Biochemistry and Biofortification
- Emerging Innovations in Basic Biochemistry and Molecular Biology for Stress Tolerance
- Omics Assisted Crop Improvement
- Recent Advancement in Genetic Engineering and Genome Editing
- Innovations in Food safety, IPR, PPP and Bioethics

### **Abstract Submission**

We invite abstracts for the oral/poster presentation under the above mentioned thematic areas and a special session of young scientists. Abstract not exceeding 250 words alongwith registration form would be submitted through google form: https://forms.gle/uT6wxrqnQtnLnfgt6. Name of the presenter and theme of submission should be highlighted in bold letters. The online registration and payment of fees is must for all delegates.

### **Chief Patrons**

**Dr. Z. P. Patel**Vice Chancellor, NAU, Navsari

**Dr. Trilochan Mohapatra**Secretary (DARE) & Director General (ICAR)

### **Patrons**

**Dr. N.K. Gontia**, Vice Chancelor, JAU, Junagadh **Dr. K.B. Kathiriya**, Vice Chancellor, AAU, Anand **Dr. R.M. Chauhan**, Vice Chancellor, SDAU, S.K. Nagar

**Dr. S. L. Mehta**, President, SPBB, Pusa, New Delhi **Dr. Ashok K. Singh**, Director, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi **Dr. T.R. Ahlawat**, DR & Dean, PGS, NAU, Navsari

## **National Organizing Committee**

Dr. A.R. Pathak, GAAS, Ahmadabad

Dr. Anil Dahuja, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi

Dr. Archana Sachdev, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi

Dr. Aruna Tyagi, IARI, New Delhi

Prof. Chittaranjan Kole, ICRCGC

Dr. D. D. Patel, NAU, Bharuch

Dr. J. J. Dhruve, AAU, Anand

Dr. Jayesh Pastagia, NAU, Waghai

Dr. K. C. Bansal, TERI, Gurgaon, Haryana

Dr. N. K. Singh, ICAR-NIPB, New Delhi

Dr. P.R. Pandey, NAU, Dediapada

Dr. R. C. Bhattacharaya, ICAR-NIPB, New Delhi

Dr. R. D. Pandya, N.M.C.A., NAU, Navsari

Dr. R. Srinivasan, SPBB, New Delhi

Dr. R. M. Patel, NAU, Surat

Dr. Ramavtar Sharma, ICAR-CAZRI, Jodhpur

Dr. Ruchira Shukla, NAU, Navsari

Dr. Sanjay Jha, NAU, Surat

Dr. S.K. Bera, ICAR-DGR, Junagadh

Dr. Shelly Praveen, SPBB, New Delhi



## Registration

#### The details of the registration fee are given below:

Category			Fee (in Indian Rupees)
	Physical mode	Virtual mode	Bank Account Detail
SPBB Member	4000	1000	Account name - EIPMAFNS-2022
Non-SPBB Member	5000	1250	Bank: State Bank of India
Research Scholar	3000	750	Branch: Navsari. Agri. University
PG student	1500	250	Account no 40595746950
Corporate Delegate	6000	1500	IFSC Code – SBIN0003889

Registration link: https://forms.gle/uT6wxrqnQtnLnfgt6

Last date of Registration: 20.08.2022

# **Organizing Committee**

Chairman : Dr. P.K. Srivastava, NAU, Navsari Dr. Shelly Praveen, SPBB, New Delhi

Co-chairman : Dr. Rehana Niyaria, NAU, Navsari Dr. Anil Dahuja, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi

Organizing Secretaries : Dr. Diwakar Singh, NAU, Navsari Dr. Ranjeet Ranjan Kumar, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi

Co-organizing Secretaries: Dr. K.P. Suthar, NAU, Navsari Dr. Vinutha T., ICAR-IARI, New Delhi

Dr. Vijay Vekariya, NAU, Surat Dr. Suneha Goswami, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi



### **Contact details**

Dr. Diwakar Singh
Assistant Professor
NAU, Navsari
diwakar@nau.in
Contact no: 9979246301



#### **Contact details**

#### Dr. Ranjeet Ranjan Kumar

Senior Scientist ICAR-IARI, New Delhi ranjeetranjaniari@gmail.com

Contact no: 8368958133